
 

Title IX/DHR Implementation Team 

Name  Title Work Area Representing E-mail 

Skip Bishop 
(co-chair) 

Executive Director of OEO,  
Title IX/DHR Administrator 

Office for Equal 
Opportunity 

Office for Equal 
Opportunity 

william.bishop@csus.edu  

Mia Settles-Tidwell 
(co-chair) 

VP of Inclusive Excellence, 
University Diversity Officer 

Inclusive Excellence President m.settles-tidwell@csus.edu  

Carlos Nevarez Interim Provost Academic Affairs President’s cabinet nevarezc@csus.edu  

Machelle Martin Sr. AVP Human Resources Human Resources  

Veronica Boulos Student representative ASI ASI veronicaboulos@csus.edu 

Christopher Gill Student representative ASI ASI cgill@csus.edu  

Sujatha Moni Professor/Department Chair College of Social 
Sciences and 
Interdisciplinary 
Studies 

Faculty Senate smoni@csus.edu  

Mae Chaplin Associate Professor College of Education Faculty mae.chaplin@csus.edu  

Tatiana Azad Senior Analyst University 
Advancement 

University Staff 
Assembly 

azadt@csus.edu  

Madeleine Vadenais Program Analyst College of Continuing 
Education 

University Staff 
Assembly 

vadenais@csus.edu 

Sarah Clegg Chancellor’s Office Liaison Chancellor’s Office Chancellor’s Office sclegg@calstate.edu  
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